## **Corporate Administration**

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde Corporate HQ J B Russell House Gartnavel Royal Hospital Campus 1055 Great Western Road GLASGOW G12 0XH



Telephone: 0141 201 4444

Conor Matchett

Date Your Ref 2 February 2021

Our Ref Direct Line

**Email** 

AC / FOI 16609 Working remotely foi@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

SENT BY EMAIL TO: request-717332-94bfa092@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Mr Matchett

## REQUEST FOR INFORMATION FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2002 ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION (SCOTLAND REGULATIONS 2004

Thank you for your request received on 11 January 2021 for the provision of the following information:-

- 1) In regards to the Covid-19 vaccine roll-out, please provide a list of all vaccination sites for which the health board is paying to use for Covid-19 vaccines.
- 2) For each site listed, please provide a value for the cost of the site to the health board?

We are treating your request under our procedures for responding to requests for information under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. The information that we are able to provide in response to your request is given below.

1) In regards to the Covid-19 vaccine roll-out, please provide a list of all vaccination sites for which the health board is paying to use for Covid-19 vaccines.

The full list of locations currently to be used as a Vaccination Centre is shown in the table below:

Local Authority	Vaccination Centre
West Dunbartonshire	Concorde Centre/Denny Centre
	Alexandria Community Centre
	The Hub
East Dunbartonshire	Kirkintilloch Leisure Centre
	Allander Leisure Centre
Inverclyde	Greenock Town Hall
Renfrewshire	Lagoon Leisure Centre Paisley
	Renfrew Leisure Centre

	Johnstone Town Hall
East Renfrewshire	The Foundry
	Carmichael Hall
Glasgow	Barmulloch Community Centre
	Easterhouse Sports Centre
	Castlemilk Sports Centre Sports Hall
	Donald Dewar Community Centre
	Louisa Jordan

## 2) For each site listed, please provide a value for the cost of the site to the health board?

Under section 17 of FOISA I am required to notify you that the information you request is not held by NHSGGC. We can advise that the costs for these sites are being covered by the constituent Local Authorities within NHSGGC (with support from the Scottish Government), with the exception of the Louisa Jordan which is directly funded by Scottish Government. There is therefore no cost to the health board.

I hope that this is helpful. If you are not satisfied with our response to your request, you have a right to request a review of this decision within 40 working days of receiving this response. The attached note describes our review procedure. Your request for review must be in permanent form and should state:

- That you are asking for a review of this decision and
- Why you are unhappy with the response you have received.

If you wish us to carry out a review, please complete the form enclosed and return it to the Head of Corporate Governance and Administration, NHS Greater Glasgow & Clyde, Corporate HQ, JB Russell House, Gartnavel Royal Hospital, 1055 Great Western Road, Glasgow G12 0XH or by email to <a href="mailto:foi@ggc.scot.nhs.uk">foi@ggc.scot.nhs.uk</a>

If following a review you remain dissatisfied with the outcome, you have the right to ask for advice, assistance or to make a formal appeal in writing to the Scottish Information Commissioner within six months of receiving the outcome of a review. The Commissioner can be contacted at: Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife, KY16 9DS or at <a href="https://www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal">www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal</a>

If following appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner you still remain dissatisfied with the outcome, you have a right of appeal to the Court of Session on a point of law against the decision of the Scottish Information Commissioner.

Should you require any clarification about this letter or the right to request a review please contact me at the details at the top of the first page of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Annmarie Chalmers

Annmarie Chalmers
Freedom of Information Officer

Standard Enclosures:
Request for Review Form
Procedure for review of decision notified